## **2012 EMAIL MOTION**

## **ABC BOARD OF DIRECTORS**

## **MOTION TO Make the Dakota Prairie Championships ABC Classics**

MOTION BY: Steve Ralph, Central Director

SECONDED BY: Jim Brigham, Central Director

MOTION MADE & SECONDED: May 8, 2012

**DISCUSSION FOR 7 DAYS**: May 9 - 15, 2012

**VOTES ACCEPTED FOR 5 DAYS**: May 16 - 20, 2012

Motion: The Ringneck Brittany Club is asking the ABC Board of Directors to approve the Dakota Prairie Classics (OAA & AAA) as ABC Classics. I move that these two classics would be run under AKC as well as American Field Championships.

Host club: Ringneck Brittany Club

Dakota Prairie Open All Age Classic (Dakota Prairie Championship) Dakota Prairie Amateur All Age Classic (Region 19 AAA Championship)